THE DATASHEET OF
AD5173BRM2.5-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
256-Position, One-Time Programmable,
Dual-Channel, I2C Digital Potentiometers
Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
Rev. I Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
Figure 54. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
Rev. I | Page 25 of 28
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5172BRM2.5 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCY
AD5172BRM2.5-RL7 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCY
AD5172BRMZ2.5 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCR
AD5172BRM10 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCZ
AD5172BRM10-RL7 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCZ
AD5172BRMZ10 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRMZ10-RL7 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRM50 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCX
AD5172BRMZ50 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCU
AD5172BRMZ50-RL7 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCU
AD5172BRM100 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCW
AD5172BRMZ100 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCV
AD5172BRMZ100-RL7 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCV
AD5173BRM2.5 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCM
AD5173BRM2.5-RL7 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCM
AD5173BRMZ2.5 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCH
AD5173BRMZ2.5-RL7 2.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCH
AD5173BRM10 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCQ
AD5173BRM10-RL7 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCQ
AD5173BRMZ10 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRMZ10-RL7 10 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRM50 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCN
AD5173BRM50-RL7 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCN
AD5173BRMZ50 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCJ
AD5173BRMZ50-RL7 50 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCJ
AD5173BRM100 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCP
AD5173BRM100-RL7 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCP
AD5173BRMZ100 100 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCK
EVAL-AD5172SDZ   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The part has a YWW or #YWW label and an assembly lot number label on the bottom side of the package. The Y shows the year that the part was made; for example,
Y = 5 means the part was made in 2005. WW shows the work week that the part was made.
AD5172/AD5173 Data Sheet
Rev. I | Page 26 of 28
NOTES
Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
Rev. I | Page 27 of 28